Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions. Ashcroft®,
Plus!™, PowerFlexTM, True ZeroTM and Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. The following non-Ashcroft
trademarks are the property of their respective owners: Halocarbon®. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2024 Ashcroft Inc. 1008S_SL_63-100mm_gauge_ds_RevF_8-08-24  ashcroft.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
FEATURES
� PowerFlex™ movement provides superior resistance
to shock, vibration and pulsation

trademarks are the property of their respective owners: Halocarbon®. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2024 Ashcroft Inc. 1008S_SL_63-100mm_gauge_ds_RevF_8-08-24  ashcroft.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
ORDERING CODE Example: 63 S L 02 L XC4 100#
Dial Size/Model Code
631008 - 63 mm (21⁄2˝) 304 Stainless steel case 63
101008 - 100 mm (4 ˝) 304 Stainless steel case
System
S - 316 Stainless steel tube/316 stainless steel process connection S
Case Fill
Blank - Dry liquid fillable
L - Liquid filled case (glycerin standard) L
Process Connection Size
01 - 1⁄8 NPT Male
02 - 1⁄4 NPT Male 02
04 - 1⁄2 NPT Male
RW - SAE 4 7⁄16˝- 20 straight thread with washer and O-ring
KJ - 1⁄4˝ Straight JIS, BSP
KA - 1⁄4˝ Tapered JIS, BSP
13 - G 1⁄4˝ DIN
JP - 1⁄4˝ Tubing
JQ - 6mm Tubing (N/A with throttle plug, N/A ranges above 6000 psi)
JR - 3⁄8˝ Tubing (N/A with throttle plug, N/A on ranges above 6000 psi)
Process Connection Location
L - Lower L
B - Lower back
D - Side (3 o’clock)
E - Side (9 o’clock)
T - Top
Options (If choosing an option(s) must include an “X”) X__
LL - PLUS! ™ Performance
NZ - PLUS! ™ Performance silicone free
GV - Silicone case fill (add to glycerine filled case)
GX - Halocarbon® case fill (add to glycerine filled case)
TU - Throttle plug 0.013˝ orriface (STD. on all liquid filled and XLL gauges 30 psi to 1000 psi)
TS - Throttle screw (STD. with liquid filled and XLL gauges 1500 psi and above)
6B - Cleaned for oxygen service (for liquid filled Halocarbon® XGX required; N/A on ranges greater than 10,000 psi
NH - Stainless steel tag wired to case
FF - Front flange
UC - U-clamp
FW - Back flange mounting
C3 - Material certification, call factory for availability
C4 - Traceable calibration certificate C4
SM - All stainless steel movement
YW - 316L Stainless steel case and ring
Ranges (See range table on page 3 for all standard ranges)
Single Scale
100# - 100 psi 100#
of 42
1008S 63 mm & 100 mm Stainless Steel Pressure Gauge
Distributed by Valin Corporation   |   www.valin.com   |   (800) 774-5630   |   customerservice@valin.com
Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions. Ashcroft®,
Plus!™, PowerFlexTM, True ZeroTM and Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. The following non-Ashcroft
trademarks are the property of their respective owners: Halocarbon®. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2024 Ashcroft Inc. 1008S_SL_63-100mm_gauge_ds_RevF_8-08-24  ashcroft.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
SINGLE SCALE NOTES
Va
cu
um
psi bar kPa Mpa kg/cm2
30IMV N1BR N100KP N0.1MP N1KG
- N1/0.6BR N100/60KP N0.1/0.6MP N1/0.6KG
Co
m
po
un
d
30IMV&15# - - - -
- N1/1.5BR N100/150KP N0.1/15MP N1/1.5KG